CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, June 13, 2023
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 5/18/2023 — 06/07/2023
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE
Osorto, Esmelyn 05/10/2023 04/30/2023 Hemphill St Auto Collision — Driving Police No No
Huffman, Jenn  05/10/2023 05/07/2023 Black Forest Ct Auto Collision — While Parked Fire No No
Patton, Darris 05/11/2023 11/09/2016 Trail Lake Dr ~ General Liability ~ Collision — Driving TPW No No
Sanchez, Jackson 05/11/2023 04/28/2023 [-30/Las Vegas General Liability = Law Enforcement NOC Police No No
Easterling, Larry 05/11/2023 04/09/2023  Virginia Place  General Liability =~ Water Main Break Water No No
Royster, Davonne 05/11/2023 05/07/2023 Tanacross Dr General Liability = Not CFW Not CFW  No No
Elias, Vicente 05/11/2023 05/11/2023 [-35 NB Toll Rd Auto Contact — Foreign Object Water No No
Frontier Comm  05/12/2023 05/14/2022 Ray White Rd  General Liability =~ Construction Damage TPW No No
Villicana, Deb ~ 05/12/2023 03/01/2023 Woodway Dr  General Liability ~ Pothole TPW No No
Mauchamer, R 05/12/2023 04/11/2023 W Frwy WB General Liability ~ Collision — Driving TPW No No
Cummings, R 05/12/2023 12/16/2022 Lncstr/Hadley ~ General Liability =~ Law Enforcement NOC Police No Yes
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Frontier Comm

Freeman, Kath

ATMOS

ATMOS

Magar, Tanesha

ATMOS

Villagomez, Jose

Hernandez, Paz

ATMOS

Dobbins, Denise

Chabot, Cynthia

Tome, Andrew

WinterGreen Syn

Lampkin, J

05/12/2023

05/15/2023

05/16/2023

05/16/2023

05/16/2023

05/16/2023

05/16/2023

05/16/2023

05/16/2023

05/17/2023

05/19/2023

05/15/2023

05/18/2023

05/22/2023
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12/16/2022

05/15/2023

11/14/2022

09/08/2022

04/27/2023

03/13/2023

05/07/2023

03/02/2023

01/23/2023

05/01/2023

11/18/2022

05/15/2023

05/13/2023

05/14/2023

Buttercup Ln

Cooper St

Fairview St

Blandin St

Berry St/Hemp

E 13t St

6t Ave

Calhoun St

College Ave

Adams Fall

Florian Ln

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

MLK/Richmond Auto

Calhoun & 5% St Auto

S Riverside Dr

General Liability

Construction Damage Water
Pothole TPW
Damaged Utility Line Water
Damaged Utility Line Water
Contact — Foreign Object TPW
Damaged Utility Line Water
Cut/Trim/Damage Trees PAR
Law Enforcement NOC Police
Struck/Contact Foreign Obj ~ Water
Water Main Break Water
Struck — Contact Foreign Obj ~ Fire

Collision — Driving PAR
Collision — Driving Fire

Pothole TPW
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Garcia, John

Rivera, Olga

Daniel, Derek

Eggers, Romy

Canela, Daisy

Canela, Ivan

Cain, Erika

Welton, Rene

Nava, Tracy L

Harmond, Stacy

Childress, Chris

Malacapay, A

Pete, Bobbi R

Parker, Gloria

05/23/2023

05/23/2023

05/10/2023

05/23/2023

05/23/2023

05/23/2023

05/24/2023

05/24/2023

05/25/2023

05/18/2023

05/25/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023
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04/05/2023

05/22/2023

05/10/2023

05/13/2023

04/20/2023

04/20/2023

04/14/2023

04/06/2023

05/11/2023

05/18/2023

05/21/2023

05/28/2023

05/19/2023

02/19/2023

Crowley Rd

Newberry Ct E

Broad Street

S Hulen St

Granbury St

Granbury St

Rainy Lake Dr

New York Ave

Dun Horse Dr

Boat Club Rd

N Beach St

E 14" St

Crouch Ave

Mdwbrk GC

General Liability

General Liability

Property

General Liability

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Code Disputes

Water — Flood

Collision — Driving

Construction Damage

Collision — Driving

Collision — Driving

Bulk Trash Pickup

Street Condition

Contact/Stationary Object

Collision/Moving Impact

Fall, Slips, Trips

Collision — Driving

Water Leak

Fall, Slips, Trips

Code No
Water No
Police No
TPW No
Water No
Water No
Code No
TPW No
Water No
Fire No
PAR No
Not CFW  No
Water No
PAR No
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Judd, Cody 05/31/2023

Bauman, Kerry  05/31/2023

Eddy Food Mart 05/31/2023

Allstate Ins Co  05/31/2023

Weeks, Gary L~ 05/31/2023

Valles, Jose 05/31/2023

Camarillo, Maria 05/31/2023

Howard, Amy 05/21/2023

Rosales, E 06/01/2023

Hanna, Adel 06/02/2023

Bobbitt, Sherri ~ 06/02/2023

Seawood, Mary  06/02/2023

O’Toole, Steve  06/02/2023

ATMOS 06/02/2023
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05/25/2023

03/02/203

01/01/2018

04/05/2023

05/15/2023

05/02/2023

05/02/2023

05/21/2023

04/11/2023

03/30/2023

06/02/2023

12/01/2022

05/31/2023

08/22/2022

Wolf Mntn Ln  General Liability

Yellowleaf Dr  General Liability

Everman Pkwy General Liability

N Tarrant Pkwy Auto

Zane Court General Liability

SE Loop 820 Auto

SE Loop 820 Auto

E Lancaster Ave Auto

Oak Grove Rd  Auto

Trent Trail General Liability

Monterrey Dr  General Liability

E Kellis St General Liability

City Street General Liability

E Magnolia Ave General Liability

Construction Damage

Law Enforcement NOC

Construction Damage

Collision — Driving

Construction Damage

Collision — Driving

Collision — Driving

Collision — Driving

Collision — Driving

Damage Fence

Water Main Break

Yard Damage

Pothole

Damaged Utility Line

TPW No
Police No
TPW No
Fire No
TPW No
Police No
Police No
Police No
Police No
Not CFW  No
Water No
TPW No
TPW No
Water No
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Yes



AT&T 06/05/2023
Sandate, Tomas 06/01/2023
Sandate, Hilary  06/01/2023
Fleetwood, Pat  06/05/2023
AT&T 06/06/2023
AT&T 06/06/2023
Brady, Martha  06/06/2023
Duckworth, B 06/06/2023
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03/14/2023

05/31/2023

05/31/2023

04/22/2023

02/28/2023

11/22/2022

06/06/2023

11/27/2022

Lake Country Dr General Liability

Anglin Dr

Anglin Dr

NW 24t St

Broken Pine T

Riverview Cir

Wilton Drive

Cottonwood

Auto

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Construction Damage

Collision — Driving

Collision — Driving

Fall, Slips, Trips

Construction Damage

Construction Damage

Construction Damage

Water Main Break

Water No
Police No
Police No
TPW No
Water No
Water No
Water No
Not CFW  No
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Yes

Yes

Yes



