CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, June 13, 2023

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 5/18/2023 - 06/07/2023

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Osorto, Esmelyn	05/10/2023	04/30/2023	Hemphill St	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Huffman, Jenn	05/10/2023	05/07/2023	Black Forest Ct	Auto	Collision – While Parked	Fire	No	No
Patton, Darris	05/11/2023	11/09/2016	Trail Lake Dr	General Liability	Collision – Driving	TPW	No	No
Sanchez, Jackson	05/11/2023	04/28/2023	I-30/Las Vegas	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Easterling, Larry	05/11/2023	04/09/2023	Virginia Place	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Royster, Davonno	e 05/11/2023	05/07/2023	Tanacross Dr	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No
Elias, Vicente	05/11/2023	05/11/2023	I-35 NB Toll Rd	Auto	Contact – Foreign Object	Water	No	No
Frontier Comm	05/12/2023	05/14/2022	Ray White Rd	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Villicana, Deb	05/12/2023	03/01/2023	Woodway Dr	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Mauchamer, R	05/12/2023	04/11/2023	W Frwy WB	General Liability	Collision – Driving	TPW	No	No
Cummings, R	05/12/2023	12/16/2022	Lncstr/Hadley	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	Yes

Thursday, June 08, 2023 Page 1 of 5

Frontier Comm	05/12/2023	12/16/2022	Buttercup Ln	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Freeman, Kath	05/15/2023	05/15/2023	Cooper St	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
ATMOS	05/16/2023	11/14/2022	Fairview St	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water	No	No
ATMOS	05/16/2023	09/08/2022	Blandin St	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water	No	No
Magar, Tanesha	05/16/2023	04/27/2023	Berry St/Hemp	General Liability	Contact – Foreign Object	TPW	No	No
ATMOS	05/16/2023	03/13/2023	E 13 th St	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water	No	No
Villagomez, Jose	05/16/2023	05/07/2023	6 th Ave	General Liability	Cut/Trim/Damage Trees	PAR	No	No
Hernandez, Paz	05/16/2023	03/02/2023	Calhoun St	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
ATMOS	05/16/2023	01/23/2023	College Ave	General Liability	Struck/Contact Foreign Obj	Water	No	No
Dobbins, Denise	05/17/2023	05/01/2023	Adams Fall	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Chabot, Cynthia	05/19/2023	11/18/2022	Florian Ln	General Liability	Struck – Contact Foreign Obj	Fire	No	No
Tome, Andrew	05/15/2023	05/15/2023	MLK/Richmond	Auto	Collision – Driving	PAR	No	No
WinterGreen Syn	05/18/2023	05/13/2023	Calhoun & 5 th S	t Auto	Collision – Driving	Fire	No	No
Lampkin, J	05/22/2023	05/14/2023	S Riverside Dr	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No

Thursday, June 08, 2023 Page 2 of 5

Garcia, John	05/23/2023	04/05/2023	Crowley Rd	General Liability	Code Disputes	Code	No	No
Rivera, Olga	05/23/2023	05/22/2023	Newberry Ct E	General Liability	Water – Flood	Water	No	No
Daniel, Derek	05/10/2023	05/10/2023	Broad Street	Property	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Eggers, Romy	05/23/2023	05/13/2023	S Hulen St	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Canela, Daisy	05/23/2023	04/20/2023	Granbury St	Auto	Collision – Driving	Water	No	Yes
Canela, Ivan	05/23/2023	04/20/2023	Granbury St	Auto	Collision – Driving	Water	No	Yes
Cain, Erika	05/24/2023	04/14/2023	Rainy Lake Dr	General Liability	Bulk Trash Pickup	Code	No	No
Welton, Rene	05/24/2023	04/06/2023	New York Ave	General Liability	Street Condition	TPW	No	No
Nava, Tracy L	05/25/2023	05/11/2023	Dun Horse Dr	General Liability	Contact/Stationary Object	Water	No	No
Harmond, Stacy	05/18/2023	05/18/2023	Boat Club Rd	Auto	Collision/Moving Impact	Fire	No	No
Childress, Chris	05/25/2023	05/21/2023	N Beach St	General Liability	Fall, Slips, Trips	PAR	No	Yes
Malacapay, A	05/31/2023	05/28/2023	E 14 th St	Auto	Collision – Driving	Not CFW	No	No
Pete, Bobbi R	05/31/2023	05/19/2023	Crouch Ave	General Liability	Water Leak	Water	No	No
Parker, Gloria	05/31/2023	02/19/2023	Mdwbrk GC	General Liability	Fall, Slips, Trips	PAR	No	Yes

Thursday, June 08, 2023 Page 3 of 5

Judd, Cody	05/31/2023	05/25/2023	Wolf Mntn Ln	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Bauman, Kerry	05/31/2023	03/02/203	Yellowleaf Dr	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Eddy Food Mart	05/31/2023	01/01/2018	Everman Pkwy	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Allstate Ins Co	05/31/2023	04/05/2023	N Tarrant Pkwy	Auto	Collision – Driving	Fire	No	No
Weeks, Gary L	05/31/2023	05/15/2023	Zane Court	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Valles, Jose	05/31/2023	05/02/2023	SE Loop 820	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	Yes
Camarillo, Maria	05/31/2023	05/02/2023	SE Loop 820	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	Yes
Howard, Amy	05/21/2023	05/21/2023	E Lancaster Ave	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	Yes
Rosales, E	06/01/2023	04/11/2023	Oak Grove Rd	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Hanna, Adel	06/02/2023	03/30/2023	Trent Trail	General Liability	Damage Fence	Not CFW	No	No
Bobbitt, Sherri	06/02/2023	06/02/2023	Monterrey Dr	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Seawood, Mary	06/02/2023	12/01/2022	E Kellis St	General Liability	Yard Damage	TPW	No	No
O'Toole, Steve	06/02/2023	05/31/2023	City Street	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
ATMOS	06/02/2023	08/22/2022	E Magnolia Ave	General Liability	Damaged Utility Line	Water	No	No

Thursday, June 08, 2023 Page 4 of 5

AT&T	06/05/2023	03/14/2023	Lake Country D	r General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Sandate, Tomas	06/01/2023	05/31/2023	Anglin Dr	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	Yes
Sandate, Hilary	06/01/2023	05/31/2023	Anglin Dr	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	Yes
Fleetwood, Pat	06/05/2023	04/22/2023	NW 24 th St	General Liability	Fall, Slips, Trips	TPW	No	Yes
AT&T	06/06/2023	02/28/2023	Broken Pine T	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
AT&T	06/06/2023	11/22/2022	Riverview Cir	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Brady, Martha	06/06/2023	06/06/2023	Wilton Drive	General Liability	Construction Damage	Water	No	No
Duckworth, B	06/06/2023	11/27/2022	Cottonwood	General Liability	Water Main Break	Not CFW	No	No

Thursday, June 08, 2023 Page 5 of 5